RESOLUTION NO. 12-2010-119

ACCEPTING THE LOSAP REPORTS FOR 2008 AND 2009 AND AUTHORIZING PAYMENT

WHEREAS, the County of Camden has negotiated a contract with International Salt Co., for the purchase of sodium chloride, pretreated liquid enhanced sodium chloride and corrosion inhibited de-icing liquid; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Barrington did enter into a shared service agreement memorialized by Resolution 10-2010-95 with Camden County for treatment of county roads during snowstorms; and

WHEREAS, by virtue of the shared service agreement with Camden County the Borough of Barrington is able to take advantage of the contract negotiated by the County for the purchase of the aforementioned materials for use in treatment of roads during snowstorms;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Borough of Barrington that the Borough of Barrington hereby authorizes the Superintendent of Public Works to participate with the contract negotiated by Camden County with International Salt Company, LLC, for the purchase of sodium chloride, pretreated liquid enhanced sodium chloride and corrosion inhibited de-icing liquid; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be forwarded to the Camden County Department of Public Works.

Date:	
	John Rink, Mayor
Date:	
	Terry Shannon, R.M.C., Borough Clerk
I certify the above to be a t	true copy of a resolution adopted by the Mayor and Council of
the Borough of Barrington on	·
Date:	
	Terry Shannon, R.M.C., Borough Clerk